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Regional Workshops on the Standard Operating Procedure and Development 
of Sampling Gear for Deep-sea 
 
26-28 May 2009,  SEAFDEC/TD, Samutprakan, Thailand  

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM 
 

 
INDONESIA 
 
Name Mr. Bambang Sumiono 
Position Senior Scientist(Chief  of Demersal & Shrimp Divisions) 
Address   Research Institute for Marine Fisheries (RIMF) 

Jalan Muarabaru Ujung 
Jakarta 14440, Indonesia 

Tel 62-21-6602044 
Fax 62-21-6605912 
Email bsumiono@yahoo.co.id 
 
JAPAN 
 
Name Dr. Yoshiki Matsushita 
Position Associate Professor 
Address   Nagasaki University 

1-14 Bunkyo, Nagasaki  852-8521  
Nagasaki,Japan 

Tel +81-95-8192803 
Fax +81-95-8192803 
Email yoshiki@nagasaki-u.ac.jp 
 
 
MYANMAR 
 
Name Mr. Aung Htay Oo 
Position Senior Fishery Officer (Research) 
Address   Marine Resources Conservation Unit, D.O.F., Myanmar 

No. 133, Inwa Road,20th Lane,6th Qtx ,South Okkalapa P.O, Yangon, Myanmar 
Tel 95-01-680748 
Fax  
Email aunghtyoo21@gmail.com 
 
  
 
 
 
 

Name Mr. Matzaini Haji Juna 
Position Fisheries Officer 
Address   Fisheries Department, Ministry of Industry and Primary Resources 

Brunei Darussalam 
Tel 673-2772787 
Fax 673-2770065 
Email matzaini.juna@fisheries.gov.bn 
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MALAYSIA 
 

 
THE PHILIPPINES 
 
Name Mr. Rafael Ramiscal 
Position Supervising Aquaculturist 
Address   BFAR, PCA Bldg, Elliptical Road Quozon City, The Philippines 
Tel 632-9294296,632-9296668 
Fax 632-9296668 
Email rv_ram55@yahoo.com 
 
THAILAND 
 
Name Mr.  Pisanu Siripitrakool 
Position Fisheries Biologist 
Address   Deep Sea  Fisheries Research and Technology Development Institute 

Kasetsart University Campus, Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900, THAILAND  
Tel 0-2562-0533,08-1554-3707 
Fax 0-2562-0533 
Email PISANUS_BORG@hotmail.com 
 
 
VIETNAM 
 
Name Mr. Nguyen Viet Nghia 
Position Head of Department 
Address   Department of Marine Fisheries Resources, Research Institute for Marine Fisheries 

170 Le Lai Street, Hai Phong City, Vietnam 
Tel +84-313-768764 
Fax +84-313-836812 
Email nvnghia@rimf.org.vn 
 
  
SEAFDEC/MFRDMD 
 
Name Mr. Sharum Yusof 
Position Research Officer 
Address   SEAFDEC_MFRDMD  

Chendering Fisheries Garden 21080 Kuala Terengganu Malaysia 
Tel +609-6171543 
Fax +609-6175136 
Email sharum@mfrdmd.org.my 
 
 

Name Mr. Sallehudin bin Jamon 
Position Research Officer 
Address   Aquatic Ecosystem Research Center 

FRI-Kg.Acheh,D.O.F Malaysia  
32000, Sitiawan Perak, Malaysia 

Tel 605-6914752 
Fax 605-6914742 
Email sallehudin_jamon@dof.gov.my 
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RESOURCES PERSON 
 
Name Mr. Aussanee Munprasit 
Position Assistant the Training Department Chief/Technical 
Address   SEAFDEC/Traning Department 

P.O. Box 97 Phrasamutchedi, Samutprakan 10290, Thailand 
Tel (66-2) 4256100 
Fax (66-2) 4256110 
Email aussanee@seafdec.org 
 
Name Dr. Yoshinobu Konishi 
Position Special advisor 
Tel +81-95-883-6704 
Fax +81-95-883-6704 
Email 
 
Name 

ykoni@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Somboon Siriraksophon 

Position Policy and Program Coordinator 
SEAFDEC/Secretariat Department  

Email somboon@seafdec.org 
 
Name Dr. Mala Supongphan 
Position Consultant on Marine Fisheries, Department of Fisheries Thailand 
Address 
 
Tel 

378 yak 16, Moo Baan Suan Luang, Onnut 17, Sukhumvit 77,  
Bangkok 10250, THAILAND 
66-023002716,0856499654 

Fax  
Email m.supongpan@yahoo.com,m.supongpan@gmail.com 
  
Name 
Position 

Dr.  Charatsee Aungtonya  
The Senior Marine biologist 

Address   Phuket Marine Biological Center 
P.O. Box 60, Phuket 8300, Thailand 

Tel (66) 76-391128, 76-391507 
Fax (66) 76-391127 
Email charatsee@yahoo.com 
  
Name Mr. Isara Chanrachkij 
Position Expert / Specialist Fishing Gear 
Address   SEAFDEC/Training Department 

P.O. Box 97 Phrasamutchedi, Samutprakan 10290 Thailand 
Tel (66-2) 4256140 
Fax (66-2) 4256100, (66-2) 4256111 
Email isara@seafdec.org 
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SEAFDEC/TD 
 
Name Mr. Suppachai Ananpongsuk 
Position Administrative Division Head 
Address   P.O. Box 97 Phrasamutchedi Samutprakan 10290 Thailand 
Tel (66-2) 4256140 
Fax (66-2) 4256100, (66-2) 4256111 
Email suppachai@seafdec.org 
 
Name Dr. Worawit Wanchana 
Position Capture Fisher Technology Division Head 
Email worawit@seafdec.org 
 
Name Mr. Narong Ruangsivakul 
Position Fishing Gear Technologist  
Email narong@seafdec.org 
 
Name Mr. Sayan Promjinda 
Position Fishing Gear Technologist 
Email sayan@seafdec.org 
 
Name Ms. Penchan Laongmanee 
Position Fishing Ground and Fishery Oceanography Section Head 
Email penchan@seafdec.org 
 
Name Dr. Natinee Sukramongkol 
Position Fishery Oceanographer 
Email natinee@seafdec.org 
 
Name Mr. Nakaret Yasook  
Position Fishing Gear Technologist 
Email nakaret@seafdec.org 
 
Name Ms. Nathacha Sornvaree 
Position Administrative Officer 
Email natha@seafdec.org 

 
REPORTURE  
 
Name Mrs. Virgiia Sulit 
Position Working Group 
Address   SEAFDEC/Secretariat 

P.O Box 1046, Kasetsart Post Office 
Bangkok 10903, THAILAND  

Tel 662-6406328 
Fax 662-9406336 
Email sulit@seafdec.org 
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OBSERVERS 
 
Name Mr. Akito Sato 
Position Assistant Trust Fund Manager 
Address   SEAFDEC/Secretariat  

P.O Box 1046, Kasetsart Post Office, Bangkok 10903, THAILAND 
Tel 662-9406328 
Fax 662-9406336 
Email sato@seafdec.org  
 
Name Mr. Weerasak Yingyuad 
Position Fisheries Resources Enhancement Scientist 
Address   P.O. Box 97 Phrasamutchedi Samutprakan 10290 Thailand 
Tel (66-2) 4256165 
Fax (66-2) 4256100 
Email weerasak@seafdec.org  
 
Name Dr. Anukorn Boutson 
Position Lecturer 
Address   Kasetsart University, Department of marine science 

50 Paholyothin Rd.Ladyaw Jatujak, Bangkok 10900, THAILAND 
Tel 02-5797610 ext. 230, 081-8090338 
Fax 02-5614287 
Email ffisakb@ku.ac.th, anukornb@yahoo.com 
 
Name 

 
Mr. Charuay Sukhsangchan 

Position Lecturer 
Address   Kasetsart University, Department of marine science 

50 Paholyothin Rd.Ladyaw Jatujak, Bangkok 10900, THAILAND 
Tel 02-5797610 
Fax 02-5614281 
Email charuay44@hotmail.com  
 
Name Ms. Hiromi Iwasaki 
Position Secretary to Deputy Secretary  
Address   SEAFDEC/Secretariat 

P.O Box 1046, Kasetsart Post Office, Bangkok 10903, THAILAND 
Tel 662-9406328 
Fax 662-9406336 
Email iwasaki@seafdec.org 
 
Name 

 
Mr. Bundit Yangphonkhan 

Position Fisheries Biologist 
Address   Eastern marine Fisheries Research and Development Center 

2 Moo 2 Pae District Muang, Rayong, 21160, THAILAND  
Tel 038-651764 
Fax 038-651763 
Email b_pong_1980@hotmail.com  
 
Name Mr. Krisada Thongsila  
Position Fisheries Biologist 
Address   Eastern Marine Fisheries Research and Development Center 

2 Moo 2 Pae District Muang Rayong, 21160, THAILAND  
Tel 081-2965917,038-651764 
Fax 038-651763 
Email ktda2519@yahoo.com  
 


